

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5274/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in CWP No. 14603/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S SINGH OVERSEAS TR.PROP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.R.Nayak, Adv.
Mr. D. Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that the question is whether the failure to comply with the direction of pre-deposit pending appeal in terms of Section 129-E of the Customs Act would entail dismissal of the appeal is pending consideration before this Court in Civil Appeals arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 17510-17512/2008.

Leave is granted. Tag with Civil Appeals arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 17510-17512/2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master