

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5506 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S SINGH OVERSEAS TR.PROP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nayan, Adv.
Mr. D. Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Ron Bastian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have filed additional copies in the month of September itself. Registry has to verify the fact and to issue notice at the earliest without fail. Additional Dasti service is allowed before 12-2-2009.

List the matter on 19-2-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar