

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9715-9716/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2012 in EM No. 286 of 2012 and EA No.2164/2010 and order dated 30/11/2012 in FO No. A/1329/2012 and MO No. 1185/2012 of CESTAT)

ALOK PARASRAMPURIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR-1

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 5028-5030 of 2008 - Harsh Vardhan Exports P. Ltd. and another vs. Union of India and others.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|