

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1-3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9796-9798/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 6/9/2012 in DBCWP No.13190/2012 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur and copy of the order dated 3/9/2012 in Excise Appeal No.2163/2010 and Excise Misc. Appl.No.285/2012 of the Customs Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi)

PARASRAMPURIA SYNTHETICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 10/07/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling SLPs is condoned.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU POKHRIYAL)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|
|