

j
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D23430 OF 2013

M/S PARAS FAB INTERNATIONAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C & CENTRAL EX. JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report))

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Pusspp Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admitted.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 2540-2541 of 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

