

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5028-5030/2008

HARSH VARDHAN EXPORTS P.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5487-5488/2008

C.A. No. 5506/2008

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2540-2541/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7034-7036/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7457/2013

Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr Sagar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr Rajeev K Panday, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

-2-

Item No.6

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.5028-30,5487-88,5506 of 2008, 2540-41/2013

Ready matters.

C.A. No.7034-7036/2013

Ld. Counsel, Mr Rajeev K Panday appearing on behalf of

Mr B.Krishna Prasad, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent

no.1. Be filed within four weeks time.

Certificate of service of respondent no.2 has not been received. Fresh reminder be issued.

C.A. No.7457/2013

Matter stands complete.

Parties have not filed statement of case.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith connected matters.

List again on 5.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar