

øITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL  
Civil Appeal No(s). 7034-7036/2013

PARASRAMPURIA SYNTHETICS LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent no.1 despite due service.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted for filing  
affidavit of valuation.

Ld. counsel for the appellant seeks time for taking  
appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.2. Be taken  
within two weeks time. Registry thereafter to proceed  
further under rules.

List again on 10.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar