

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7034-7036/2013

PARASRAMPURIA SYNTHETICS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.
(with Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent No.1 despite due service.
Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that she will
be filing affidavit of valuation during the course of the day. If
filed, be taken on record.

Last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of
respondent No. 2 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be
issued.

List on 10th April, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar