

à

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Civil Appeal No(s). 7034-7036/2013

PARASRAMPURIA SYNTHETICS LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly served but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 has not been served despite last opportunity having been granted. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.2 is a proforma respondent and he will be moving appropriate application within two weeks time seeking deletion.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar