

SECTION-IIIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7034-7036 OF 2013

M/s. Parasrampuriah Synthetics Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Commissioner of Central Excise, Jaipur-I & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Registrar on 10th March 2017 when the following Order was passed:-

“None appears for the respondent No.1 despite due service. Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that she will be filing affidavit of valuation during the course of the day. If filed, be taken on record.

Last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent No. 2 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List on 10th April, 2017.”

It is submitted that Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama/appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of common respondent no.1, so far.

It is further submitted that Advocate for the appellant has on 10.03.2017 filed Affidavit of Valuation stating therein that there is only a question of law and matter is incapable of valuation. He has not taken fresh steps to serve the notice on Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on common respondent no.1

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the day of 7th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C. N. Sreekumar, Advocate
432, Lawyer's Chambers, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR