

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5028-5030/2008

HARSH VARDHAN EXPORTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal 7034-36 of 2013 to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7034-7036/2013 (XV)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 06-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
respondent No. 2 is deleted from the array of parties.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs us that the
matter is now ready for listing.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER