

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5028-5030 OF 2008

HARSH VARDHAN EXPORTS
PVT. LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5506 OF 2008

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5487-5488 OF 2008

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7034-7036 OF 2013

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2540-2541 OF 2013

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7457 OF 2013

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and gone through the record of the cases, we are of the considered opinion that no question of law much less a substantial question of law arises for our consideration.

The civil appeals are, accordingly
dismissed.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

.....J.
[S. ABDUL NAZEER]

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 27, 2019.

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5028-5030/2008

HARSH VARDHAN EXPORTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 5506/2008 (IV)
C.A. No. 5487-5488/2008 (XIV)
C.A. No. 7034-7036/2013 (XV)
C.A. No. 2540-2541/2013 (XVII)
C.A. No. 7457/2013 (XV)

Date : 27-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Dr. Ashutosh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Man Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, AOR

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Malavika B Pillai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Sukla, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Asstt. Registrar
[Signed order is placed on the file]